

Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z o.o., Zakład Kluczbork 46-200 Kluczbork (Ligota Dolna) | ul. Przemysłowa 4

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

Company name/	
Name and Surname	
Street	
Postal code/City	
Telephone/Email	

Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z o.o.

Zakład Kluczbork

46-200 Kluczbork (Ligota Dolna) • ul. Przemysłowa 4
Tel 77 417-1770 • Fax -1777
www.ocynkownia.pl • kluczbork@ocynkownia.pl

DATE OF ORDER:	ORDER NO.				
In accordance with your offer no.	we place an order	for hot-dip galvanisatic	on according to PN EN I	SO 1461 standard of th	ne following materials
ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED WEIGHT	PRICE [PLN/J.C.]	DELIVERY DATE	COLLECTION DATE	REMARKS
<u> </u>	kg	zł	yr.	yr.	
2.	kg	zŧ	yr.	yr.	
3.	kg	zŧ	yr.	yr.	
4.	kg	zŧ	yr.	yr.	
5.	pcs.	zł	yr.	yr.	
TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPANY REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE: PERSONAL ID NUMBER:					Not applicable to natural persons

With the following signature, I accept the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS applied by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z.o.o from 24.04.2023". This order is the basis for requesting an advance payment.

Stamp and signature of person(s) authorised to represent the company in accordance with the National Court Register

Please note: In order to ensure an efficient and timely service, please provide us with a schedule for the collection of individual batches of material with a detailed description upon delivery. When scheduling the collection of material, please take into account that galvanised material takes up more space due to the need to protect the galvanised surface from damage.

A PREREQUISITE FOR RECEIVING THE GOODS IS THE DELIVERY OF THE ORIGINAL ORDER AND AN AUTHORISATION FOR THE DRIVER TO COLLECT THE GOODS AND THE AGREED FORM OF PAYMENT FOR THE GALVANIZING SERVICE.

Tel 77 417-1770 | Fax -1777 kluczbork@ocynkownia.pl www.ocynkownia.pl

NIP 897-15-40-795 NIP UE PL 8971540795 REGON 931122604 KRS 0000038725 BDO 000007210 Santander PLN 92 1090 2053 0000 0001 4734 7863 mBank PLN 96 1140 1078 0000 4371 9200 1003 PeKaO S.A. PLN 12 1240 4748 1111 0000 4871 5421 mBank EUR PL36 1140 1078 0000 4371 9200 1016 SWIFT BREXPLPWKAT PEKAO S.A. EUR PL37 1240 4748 1978 0000 4881 8382 SWIFT PKOPPLPW Share capital 15 635 000 zł



Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with Article 13(1) of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation)

- further: GDPR, we would like to ensure that your personal data that is in our database (i.e. name, surname, email address, phone number, correspondence address, Personal ID Number) is processed in accordance with the law and only for the purpose and extent for which you have given your consent.

Therefore, in order for us to be able to process your personal data and, in particular, to contact you in the existing scope in order to present the products or services we offer, we kindly ask you to send us a return e-mail containing the consents indicated below (according to your choice). Of course, the consents granted may be withdrawn at any time (please send your statements to the following e-mail address: rodo@ocynkownia.pl).

Failure to receive your consents will prevent us from contacting you further about our products or services.

Below you will also find information on the principles of processing your personal data.

Below are the consent clauses that are necessary for the futher processing of your personal data by us:

1) Consent to data processing for marketing purposes authorising us to store your personal data in our database

"I consent to the processing of my personal data (i.e. name, surname, e-mail address, phone number, correspondence address) by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z.o.o. with its registered office in Chrzanów ("Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk") for the purpose of marketing the services or products of Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk".

2) In order for us to be able to contact you by e-mail, please also provide the following consent:

"I consent to receive commercial information from Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z.o.o., with its registered office in Chrzanów ("Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk") regarding the services or products offered by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk to the e-mail address provided."

3) In order for us to be able to contact you by phone, please also give the following consent:

"I consent to receive commercial information from Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z.o.o. with its registered office in Chrzanów ("Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk") concerning the services or products offered by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk by phone to the phone number I have provided."

Simultaneously, we would like to inform you that the administrator of your personal data is Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk Sp. z.o.o. with its registered office in Chrzanów (38 Kroczymiech Street, Chrzanów 32-500, phone number: +48 326497000, email: info@ocynkownia.pl – "Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk"). A Data Protection Officer has been appointed at Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk, contact details: e-mail: rodo@ocynkownia.pl. The personal data provided will be processed for the purpose of providing Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk with commercial or marketing information regarding the services or products offered by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk.

The personal data provided will be processed until the consent is withdrawn. The basis for the processing of personal data is voluntarily given consent, which can be revoked at any time, without this affecting the previous lawfulness of the processing. In connection with the processing of your personal data by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk, you have the right to access your data, the right to rectification, the right to erasure, the right to limit processing, the right to object and the right to data portability. Please submit statements regarding the exercise of your rights to the e-mail address: rodo@ocynkownia.pl. If, in spite of our support, you consider that your personal data are being processed in violation of applicable law, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority (i.e. the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection). The recipients of the personal data processed by us will only be external providers and supporters of the ICT systems of Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk (both general ICT infrastructure, e-mail and IT systems used by Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk) and – for administrative purposes only – the Seppeler Group Companies, to which Seppeler Ocynkownia Śląsk belongs. A list of the Seppeler Group companies is available at www.ocynkownia.pl.